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Thursday   6:20 pm Lanes 1 - 24The Steel City Bowl
Team Standings
Points Points Pins + Team High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost %Won HDCP Avg HDCP Game Sers
1 9 9 The 4 Stooges 46½ 17½ 72.7 69166 693 0 817 2344
2 1 1 Team 1 43 21 67.2 75355 782 0 902 2549
3 15 15 Broken Ducks 41 23 64.1 67725 683 0 776 2211
4 20 20 Team 20 40 24 62.5 77775 811 0 960 2735
5 3 3 Team 3 38 26 59.4 70019 719 0 815 2340
6 8 8 Team 8 37½ 26½ 58.6 66863 672 16 784 2167
7 22 22 Team Blind 37 27 57.8 64551 589 105 677 1961
8 4 4 Fire and Ice 35 29 54.7 67702 685 30 798 2263
9 6 6 WE 34 30 53.1 67886 686 0 781 2185

10 24 24 The 4 Horsemen 33 31 51.6 73507 765 0 881 2526
11 2 2 Fog 33 31 51.6 68794 704 70 834 2362
12 23 23 Team 23 32 32 50.0 66134 681 75 825 2284
13 11 11 Battle Buddies 30 34 46.9 67213 676 0 807 2227
14 18 18 Rum Pirates 30 34 46.9 61660 687 0 812 2284
15 14 14 Ten Pin Warriors 29 35 45.3 75418 783 0 925 2629
16 5 5 2 Bros & 2 Hoes 29 35 45.3 65392 607 71 743 2101
17 7 7 MACK 28 36 43.8 66954 690 0 801 2225
18 17 17 Bombs Away 28 36 43.8 66380 631 50 748 2152
19 21 21 A Family Affair 25½ 38½ 39.8 69290 706 0 850 2362
20 10 10 The 4 De's 25 39 39.1 60543 614 71 706 1985
21 12 12 Team 12 24 40 37.5 64361 621 49 832 2304
22 16 16 The Newbies 23 41 35.9 65017 576 96 693 1936
23 13 13 Just the Tip 22 42 34.4 64773 602 162 742 2038
24 19 19 Team 19 20½ 43½ 32.0 66542 645 149 748 2102

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Team 1 681 818 833 2332 0 <---> The 4 Stooges 818 899 873 2590 4
3-4 Broken Ducks 724 841 817 2382 1 <---> Team 20 915 839 879 2633 3
5-6 Team Blind 647 687 647 1981 1 <---> Team 8 682 655 685 2022 3
7-8 Team 3 836 766 743 2345 4 <---> The 4 Horsemen 822 748 717 2287 0

9-10 Fire and Ice 732 734 658 2124 2 <---> Fog 705 690 783 2178 2
11-12 WE 670 751 634 2055 3 <---> Rum Pirates 0 0 0 0 0
13-14 Team 23 817 850 766 2433 3 <---> Ten Pin Warriors 857 775 728 2360 1
15-16 Battle Buddies 648 582 634 1864 2 <---> 2 Bros & 2 Hoes 652 606 567 1825 2
17-18 MACK 738 707 815 2260 3 <---> A Family Affair 737 699 822 2258 1
19-20 Bombs Away 661 694 669 2024 4 <---> The Newbies 634 615 623 1872 0
21-22 The 4 De's 578 680 637 1895 3 <---> Just the Tip 612 612 612 1836 1
23-24 Team 19 613 619 640 1872 0 <---> Team 12 638 654 653 1945 4

Thanks for bowling! We hope you had a good time. See you next season!

Team Rosters
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane 1 - 1 - Team 1   HDCP=0  Avg=782
28 Louis Williams 12845 78 164 32

125 Miguel Bermudez 18712 93 201 0
126 Michael Bermudez Jr 10373 51 203 0
129 Ercides Crespo Jr 19295 90 214 0

Lane 2 - 2 - Fog   HDCP=70  Avg=704
113 John Wesolowski 16077 89 180 18
115 Don King 15679 96 163 33
116 Frank Donchez 13410 73 183 15
112 Bob Hetrick 16059 90 178 19

Lane 3 - 3 - Team 3   HDCP=0  Avg=719
69 Sandy C. Slater 9391 66 142 52
70 Keith R. Johnson 14041 86 163 33

100 Olivia M. Cicero 17972 94 191 8
71 Christopher B. Slater 21493 96 223 0

Lane 4 - 4 - Fire and Ice   HDCP=30  Avg=685
110 Darcy Szabo 16049 93 172 25

45 Norman L. Schoenberger 13343 93 143 51
38 Eva B. Tilley 16624 92 180 18
12 Emri M. Silvasi 17750 93 190 9

Lane 5 - 5 - 2 Bros & 2 Hoes   HDCP=71  Avg=607
39 VACANT 0 0 bk140 54
32 Brea Pina 10713 87 123 69

106 Heather Jacobs 15113 87 173 24
107 Jarrod T. Bond Sr 15913 93 171 26

Lane 6 - 6 - WE   HDCP=0  Avg=686
51 Gina L. Luszik 12019 75 160 36
56 John E. Ellis Jr 3533 22 160 36
58 Richard M. Luszik 14505 75 193 6
76 Lou F. Dax Jr 16655 96 173 24
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ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

Lane 7 - 7 - MACK   HDCP=0  Avg=690
101 Mark Bacak 3115 21 148 46

67 Andrew C. Trumbore 12775 69 185 13
43 Kristine K. Polster 15910 90 176 21
94 Chris Riga 16129 89 181 17

Lane 8 - 8 - Team 8   HDCP=16  Avg=672
95 Bob Lerch 13532 90 150 45
15 Orlando Gonzalez 14065 96 146 48
96 Robert Lerch Jr. 16596 96 172 25

117 Marc Newcomer 14756 72 204 0
Lane 9 - 9 - The 4 Stooges   HDCP=0  Avg=693

83 Damian Slater 15787 90 175 22
55 Ralph F. Green 15950 93 171 26
85 Lee R. Compton Jr 13862 95 145 49
57 Matthew J. Slater 19409 96 202 0

Lane 10 - 10 - The 4 De's   HDCP=71  Avg=614
86 Amy M. DeLong 12986 72 180 18
89 Kristina DeFiore 6379 63 101 89
49 Brian DeFiore 11993 78 153 42
87 Scott DeLong 14075 78 180 18

Lane 11 - 11 - Battle Buddies   HDCP=0  Avg=676
77 Angelina Santi 10617 81 131 62

120 Cincere D. Holmes 15382 80 192 7
79 Remy Santi 14817 93 159 36
80 Damian L. Medley 17101 88 194 5

Lane 12 - 12 - Team 12   HDCP=49  Avg=621
109 VACANT 0 0 140 54

22 Kevin S. Cantwell 9966 54 184 14
7 Elyse Peterman 4061 39 104 86

27 Gregory A. Niehoff 15116 78 193 6
Lane 13 - 13 - Just the Tip   HDCP=162  Avg=602

99 Samantha Davis 8162 66 123 69
123 Keith Lutz III 11969 69 173 24
102 VACANT 0 0 140 54
136 Preston Cryan 9473 57 166 30

Lane 14 - 14 - Ten Pin Warriors   HDCP=0  Avg=783
137 Rebecca Sager 13365 78 171 26
138 Ed Monteagudo 16235 87 186 12
103 Jake Voorhees 18709 90 207 0
141 Aaron Smith 19717 90 219 0

Lane 15 - 15 - Broken Ducks   HDCP=0  Avg=683
48 Matt Rubeo 4151 34 122 70

143 Nicole L. Gulick 14653 96 152 43
144 Larry Searles 19333 93 207 0
145 Jeffrey M. Degroff 18234 90 202 0

Lane 16 - 16 - The Newbies   HDCP=96  Avg=576
146 Marty Beatty 8845 75 117 74
147 Jan Beatty 9261 83 111 80
148 Tammy Hill 12307 78 157 38
149 Gary Hill 14899 78 191 8

Lane 17 - 17 - Bombs Away   HDCP=50  Avg=631
151 Lance Torres 14095 96 146 48
152 Amanda Shaw 7224 63 114 77
153 Joe Schultheis 12156 66 184 14
150 Jacquelyn Torres 16837 90 187 11

Lane 18 - 18 - Rum Pirates   HDCP=0  Avg=687
156 Cheryl Haverstock 10147 78 130 63
155 Kimberly M. Kebort 12785 84 152 43
154 Eric S. Kebort 16659 87 191 8
157 Keith Haverstock 17344 81 214 0

Lane 19 - 19 - Team 19   HDCP=149  Avg=645
158 Scott Kirkendall 12857 78 164 32
159 Cecil Hughes 9661 69 140 54
119 Ben Slack 10867 71 153 42

66 Steven R. Hughes 17524 93 188 10

Lane 20 - 20 - Team 20   HDCP=0  Avg=811
163 David Roman 14848 78 190 9
162 Robert E. Jones 19522 87 224 0
165 Canh Huynh 18144 90 201 0
164 Hien Phan 14152 72 196 3

Lane 21 - 21 - A Family Affair   HDCP=0  Avg=706
166 Devin Darby 12699 87 145 49
168 Karen Darby 13926 88 158 37

54 Andy Koslap 3933 24 163 33
167 Owen Darby 21625 90 240 0

Lane 22 - 22 - Team Blind   HDCP=105  Avg=589
185 George Cook 12812 90 142 52

10 Raymond Haring 10996 87 126 66
170 Kimberly Binyard 14687 96 152 43

6 Robert W. Schlack 15268 90 169 27

Lane 23 - 23 - Team 23   HDCP=75  Avg=681
9 William Madera 7050 38 185 13

174 William Jarrell 7322 63 116 75
191 Pedro Quinones 11943 62 192 7
193 Donald N. Christman 11285 60 188 10

Lane 24 - 24 - The 4 Horsemen   HDCP=0  Avg=765
181 Allan Joseph 13328 80 166 30

62 Bryan Zehner 4003 20 200 0
179 Brennan Zehner 18753 91 206 0
178 Darian Fleming 17827 92 193 6

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 915 Team 20 857 Ten Pin Warriors 833 Team 1
Scratch Series 2633 Team 20 2360 Ten Pin Warriors 2344 The 4 Stooges

Handicap Game 899 The 4 Stooges 850 Team 23 841 Broken Ducks
Handicap Series 2590 The 4 Stooges 2433 Team 23 2382 Broken Ducks

Men Scratch Game 300 Robert Jones 300 Owen Darby 299 Miguel Bermudez
Scratch Series 833 Robert Jones 802 Owen Darby 766 Miguel Bermudez

Women Scratch Game 246 Olivia Cicero 238 Kristine Polster 211 Eva Tilley
211 Karen Darby

Scratch Series 627 Olivia Cicero 609 Kristine Polster 591 Jacquelyn Torres

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 299 - 199=100 Miguel Bermudez 766 - 597=169 Miguel Bermudez
245 - 165=80 Allan Joseph 833 - 666=167 Robert Jones
300 - 222=78 Robert Jones 647 - 522=125 Damian Slater

Women 238 - 175=63 Kristine Polster 609 - 525=84 Kristine Polster
208 - 151=57 Nicole Gulick 522 - 453=69 Nicole Gulick
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Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

246 - 190=56 Olivia Cicero 534 - 471=63 Karen Darby

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 960 Team 20 925 Ten Pin Warriors 902 Team 1
Scratch Series 2735 Team 20 2629 Ten Pin Warriors 2549 Team 1

Handicap Game 914 The 4 Stooges 885 The 4 Horsemen 881 Team 1
Handicap Series 2590 The 4 Stooges 2540 Team 1 2531 The 4 Horsemen

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 64 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 300 Robert Jones 300 Owen Darby 300 Brennan Zehner
Scratch Series 833 Robert Jones 810 Owen Darby 790 Christopher Slater

Women Scratch Game 267 Jacquelyn Torres 266 Gina Luszik 266 Amy DeLong
Scratch Series 683 Jacquelyn Torres 657 Olivia Cicero 648 Eva Tilley

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 279 - 166=113 Andrew Trumbore 718 - 498=220 Andrew Trumbore
299 - 187=112 Gary Hill 700 - 513=187 Bob Hetrick
277 - 167=110 Robert Lerch Jr. 681 - 501=180 Robert Lerch Jr.

Women 266 - 145=121 Amy DeLong 605 - 435=170 Amy DeLong
266 - 158=108 Gina Luszik 611 - 450=161 Kimberly Binyard

238 - 150=88 Kimberly Binyard 641 - 498=143 Rebecca Sager

Average List of Regular Team Members
True True

Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
Darby, Owen 21625 90 240.28
Jones, Robert E. 19522 87 224.39
Slater, Christopher B. 21493 96 223.89
Smith, Aaron 19717 90 219.08
Crespo Jr, Ercides 19295 90 214.39
Haverstock, Keith 17344 81 214.12
Searles, Larry 19333 93 207.88
Voorhees, Jake 18709 90 207.88
Zehner, Brennan 18753 91 206.08
Newcomer, Marc 14756 72 204.94
Bermudez Jr, Michael 10373 51 203.39
Degroff, Jeffrey M. 18234 90 202.60
Slater, Matthew J. 19409 96 202.18
Huynh, Canh 18144 90 201.60
Bermudez, Miguel 18712 93 201.20
Zehner, Bryan 4003 20 200.15
Phan, Hien 14152 72 196.56
Medley, Damian L. 17101 88 194.33
Niehoff, Gregory A. 15116 78 193.79
Fleming, Darian 17827 92 193.77
Luszik, Richard M. 14505 75 193.40
Quinones, Pedro 11943 62 192.63
Holmes, Cincere D. 15382 80 192.27
Kebort, Eric S. 16659 87 191.48
Cicero, Olivia M. 17972 94 191.19
Hill, Gary 14899 78 191.01
Silvasi, Emri M. 17750 93 190.86
Roman, David 14848 78 190.36
Hughes, Steven R. 17524 93 188.43
Christman, Donald N. 11285 60 188.08
Torres, Jacquelyn 16837 90 187.08
Monteagudo, Ed 16235 87 186.61
Madera, William 7050 38 185.53
Trumbore, Andrew C. 12775 69 185.14
Cantwell, Kevin S. 9966 54 184.56
Schultheis, Joe 12156 66 184.18
Donchez, Frank 13410 73 183.70
Riga, Chris 16129 89 181.22
Tilley, Eva B. 16624 92 180.70

Wesolowski, John 16077 89 180.64
DeLong, Scott 14075 78 180.45
DeLong, Amy M. 12986 72 180.36
Hetrick, Bob 16059 90 178.43
Polster, Kristine K. 15910 90 176.78
Slater, Damian 15787 90 175.41
Jacobs, Heather 15113 87 173.71
Dax Jr, Lou F. 16655 96 173.49
Lutz III, Keith 11969 69 173.46
Lerch Jr., Robert 16596 96 172.88
Szabo, Darcy 16049 93 172.57
Green, Ralph F. 15950 93 171.51
Sager, Rebecca 13365 78 171.35
Bond Sr, Jarrod T. 15913 93 171.11
Schlack, Robert W. 15268 90 169.64
Joseph, Allan 13328 80 166.60
Cryan, Preston 9473 57 166.19
Kirkendall, Scott 12857 78 164.83
Williams, Louis 12845 78 164.68
Koslap, Andy 3933 24 163.88
King, Don 15679 96 163.32
Johnson, Keith R. 14041 86 163.27
Ellis Jr, John E. 3533 22 160.59
Luszik, Gina L. 12019 75 160.25
Santi, Remy 14817 93 159.32
Darby, Karen 13926 88 158.25
Hill, Tammy 12307 78 157.78
DeFiore, Brian 11993 78 153.76
Slack, Ben 10867 71 153.06
Binyard, Kimberly 14687 96 152.99
Gulick, Nicole L. 14653 96 152.64
Kebort, Kimberly M. 12785 84 152.20
Lerch, Bob 13532 90 150.36
Bacak, Mark 3115 21 148.33
Torres, Lance 14095 96 146.82
Gonzalez, Orlando 14065 96 146.51
Darby, Devin 12699 87 145.97
Compton Jr, Lee R. 13862 95 145.92
Schoenberger, Norman L. 13343 93 143.47
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True True
Name Pins  Gms Average Name Pins  Gms Average
Cook, George 12812 90 142.36
Slater, Sandy C. 9391 66 142.29
Hughes, Cecil 9661 69 140.01
Santi, Angelina 10617 81 131.07
Haverstock, Cheryl 10147 78 130.09
Haring, Raymond 10996 87 126.39
Davis, Samantha 8162 66 123.67
Pina, Brea 10713 87 123.14

Rubeo, Matt 4151 34 122.09
Beatty, Marty 8845 75 117.93
Jarrell, William 7322 63 116.22
Shaw, Amanda 7224 63 114.67
Beatty, Jan 9261 83 111.58
Peterman, Elyse 4061 39 104.13
DeFiore, Kristina 6379 63 101.25

Temporary Substitutes
Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Name Pins  Gms Avg -1- -2- -3- Total
Mike 559 3 186 0
David F. Beck 325 3 108 0
Jonathan Bermudez 1231 6 205 0
Paul Darby 8764 54 162 0
Seamus Deem 3695 21 175 0
Mike Koch 485 3 161 0
Susan Kunsman-Reinh 2730 18 151 0
Wil Madera 1096 6 182 0
Aj Mancini 6576 35 187 0

John Mcgann 4850 27 179 0
Monique Melise 2382 24 99 0
James Rivera 1454 11 132 0
Richard Rivera 5681 41 138 0
Josefina Thomas 209 3 69 0
Ryan Walker 9474 60 157 0
Charlie Woody 2015 12 167 0
Zacharie Zehner 6509 33 197 0

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City BowlBLS-2024/AS 36.03.07 licensed to Lee Sandt - The Steel City Bowl4/18/2024  10:02 pm  Page 4 of 4


